

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1216

Page 1, line 1, after "Act" insert "to create and enact a new section to chapter 53-06.1 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to electronic pull tabs; and"

Page 2, line 8, replace "electronically displays pull tabs" with "upon the insertion of cash, dispenses and displays an electronic pull tab in which the player may win credits that can be redeemed for cash or used to purchase more pull tabs. The term does not include a device that directly dispenses coins, cash, tokens, or anything else of value other than a credit ticket voucher"

Page 2, line 31, overstrike the third "or" and insert immediately thereafter an underscored comma

Page 3, line 1, after "device" insert ", or electronic pull tab device"

Page 3, line 24, remove "21. "Pull tab" means a folded or banded ticket or jar ticket, a pull tab card with break-open"

Page 3, remove lines 25 through 31

Page 4, line 1, replace "22." with "21."

Page 4, line 4, replace "23." with "22."

Page 4, line 28, remove "selling pull tabs through"

Page 4, line 29, replace "a" with "electronic pull tabs through an electronic"

Page 4, after line 31, insert:

"**SECTION 4.** A new section to chapter 53-06.1 of the North Dakota Century Code is created and enacted as follows:

**Electronic pull tab and electronic pull tab device requirements.**

1. An electronic pull tab deal also must be available in paper from a distributor.
2. An electronic pull tab device must be located at an organization's licensed site and only may be used for the conduct of electronic pull tabs."

Page 5, line 13, remove "plus an additional one hundred dollars per electronic"

Page 5, remove line 14

Page 5, line 15, remove "any site"

Page 5, line 17, overstrike the first "or" and insert immediately thereafter an underscored comma

Page 5, line 17, overstrike "both" and insert immediately thereafter "electronic pull tab device, or any combination"

Renumber accordingly